### HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

### **Executive Decision Record**

Decision Maker:	Cabinet
Date:	12 December 2023
Title:	Hampshire Minerals and Waste Plan - Approval for Consultation
Report From:	Director of Hampshire 2050

Contact name: Melissa Spriggs

Email: Melissa.spriggs@hants.gov.uk

### 1. The decision:

## 1.1. That Cabinet:

- a) Approves the Hampshire Minerals and Waste Plan: Partial Update –
   Proposed Submission Plan as set out in this report and will be subject to public consultation; and
- b) Delegates authority to the Director of Hampshire 2050 to agree minor amendments to the Proposed Submission Plan prior to consultation.

### 2. Reasons for the decision:

2.1. To provide an overview of the Hampshire Minerals and Waste Plan: Partial Update – Proposed Submission Plan including what changes have been made following the consultation on the Draft Plan. The Proposed Submission Plan will form the basis of the public consultation which is scheduled for Winter 2023.

# 3. Other options considered and rejected:

3.1. None

## 4. Conflicts of interest:

- 4.1. Conflicts of interest declared by the decision-maker:
- 4.2. Conflicts of interest declared by other Executive Members consulted:

# 5. Dispensation granted by the Conduct Advisory Panel:

## 6. Reason(s) for the matter being dealt with if urgent:

# 7. Statement from the decision maker:

Approved by:	Date:
Councillor Rob Humby Chairman of Cabinet	12 December 2023